SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.

Wednesday, the 28th day of June, 1882.

Amendments proposed by the Joint Statutes Revision Committee.

IN THE LUNATICS BILL.

Clause 67. 6th line, transpose the words "and comply," placing

them before the words "with such orders."

Clause 68. 8th line, strike out the words "the unexpended," substituting "No further payments shall be made of any;" 9th line, strike out all the words after "hospital" to the word "or" in the 10th line, and add after "reasonable" and the Colonial Secretary shall cause a copy of every such order to be sent to the Audit Office.

Clause 70. 19th line, insert "ward" after "hospital." Clause 84. 51st line, insert "of" after "any," and add "s" to lunatic.

Clause 221. Subsection (a), 33rd line, after the word "Trustee," insert "and upon all payments made by the Public Trustee;" 34th line, strike out "administered," and insert "placed." In subsection (b), 40th line, after the word "exceeding," insert "five;" 41st line, after "such," insert "last mentioned."

Clause 269. 43rd line, insert "by the General Assembly" after

"appropriated."

Clause 282. 39th line, after "pay," strike out "into the Public Account."

Clause 301. Subsection (3), after "maintenance," insert "or his family."

Clause 335. 4th line, after "Registrar," add "and Public Trustee."

IN THE COMPANIES BILL.

Clause 3. Add "No insurance company with limited liability shall be registered."

Clause 4. 16th line, strike out "twenty," and insert "ten."

Clause 32. Amended to read as follows: "Any company limited by shares, if authorized so to do by its regulations as originally framed or as altered by special resolution, may, by special resolution, so far modify the conditions contained in its memorandum of association as to divide its capital or any part thereof by subdivision of its existing shares (or any of them) into shares of smaller amount than is fixed by its memorandum of association."

Clause 77. 38th line, after the word "penalty," insert "not ex-

ceeding," and strike out the word "of."

Clause 79. Side note, strike out "D" after table, and insert "B;" 11th line, strike out all the words after "and" to "every" on

the 12th line, and insert "once" before "every."

Clause 100. 6th line, after "prepaid," insert "and registered."

Clause 101. 11th line, after "prepaid," insert "and registered."

Clause 276. 31st line, after "Parliament," insert "or of the Legislature of any British Colony."

IN THE FISHERIES BILL.

Clause 3. 36th line, after "regulations" add "Salmon shall mean and include salmon, grilse, sea-trout, bull-trout, smolts, parr, and other migratory fish of the salmon kind."

Clause 5. Subsection 5, after "year," insert "month and week." Subsection 15, 36th line, after "any," insert "water"; and 38th

line, after "such," insert "water."

Clause 14. 18th line, after "shall," insert "erect or."
Clause 44. Side note, strike out "and small oysters;" and in 20th line, insert "such brood" after "return."

Clause 54. 11th line, after "any," insert "fresh," and after "or,"

insert "of."